# L13000025265

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Addi	ress)	
(Addi	ress)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Na	me)
(Doce	ument Number	)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



300244371103

02/11/13--01014--005 \*\*125.00

13 FEB 15 PH.3: 13

B. BOSTICK
FEB 1 8 2013
EXAMINER

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of Co			
Prec	ision Lawn Se	ervice (LC	
SUBJECT: 1100	Name of Limit	ted Liability Company	
	•	, , , , ,	
The enclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matt	ter to the following:	
Lynn C.	. Haves		
	<del></del>	Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
10711	For Elowor Dr	• •	
12/14	Tar Flower Dr		
		Address	
l ampa,	FL 33626		
b   -@		ty/State and Zip Code	<u>A</u>
baas.llc@	=	for future annual report notification)	<u> </u>
For firther information	concerning this matter, please	•	EB 15
Lynn C. Ha	iyes	$_{at}$ 813 $_{0}$ 818-98	BO7 Strong Number Strain
Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	phone Number 1995 1
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:		<b>≯</b>
\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liability Company is	:			
Precision Lawn Service of Tamps, LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liab	ility Company "I I C " or "I I C ")			
(Must sind with the Novos Dimined Print	inty company, 15.0.0, or coo.			
ARTICLE II - Address:				
The mailing address and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liab	ility Com	pany	is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	•		
12714 Tar Flower Drive	12714 Tar Flower Drive			
Tampa, FL 33626	Tampe, FL 33626			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registere (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the	stered Agent. You must designate an individue	al or mother	13 FEB 1	ŋ
Lynn C. Hayes		12-4 Crist-7* C\i5	5	9
Name	•	L., Ares	PM	
12714 Tar Flower Drive		FLORIDA	<u>ယ</u> —	
Florida street ad	ktress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	37	$\overline{\omega}$	
Tampa	FL 33626	Þ		
City, S	tate, and Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member			
MGR	Lynn C. Hayes		
	12714 Ter Flower Drive		
·	Tampa, FL 33626		
MGR	Thomas E. Hayes		
	12714 Tar Flower Drive		
	Tampa, FL 33626		
		至此 六	
•		<u></u>	4200
		<b>新</b>	-
	, and a special time of the color of the col	<u>س</u> ري ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	1
		-0	5
27.7 v. 1 v. 10		PH	277
(Use attachment if necessary)		<u>ن</u> ي	
T TO NO. 1000	data of Citing.	DETIONAL	`
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the	be specific and cannot be more than five		
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	be specific and campor be more man in	c names	uay
o or youngs after the date of thing.			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	,		
	2 4		
$\mathcal{L}_{i}$	- flanal		

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document

constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third decree felony as provided for in a \$17.155 F.S.)

Lynn C. Hayes

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



February 12, 2013

LYNN C. HAYES 12714 TAR FLOWER DRIVE TAMPA, FL 33626

SUBJECT: PRECISION LAWN SERVICE, INC.

Ref. Number: W13000008728

We have received your document for PRECISION LAWN SERVICE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is K20858,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 313A00003455

Barbara Bostick Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org